Westside Bus Service

SCHOOL WEEKDAY Effective Date: 23/1/2023
Route: 5217 Shift Start: 6:20 Total Worked Hours:
Shift: 5217 Shift Finish: 9:20 3:00

Trip No: 52171 Desto Code: 0017

(First Stop) Amberley Caravan Park 7:00

This service does not pick up students for Bremer State High

School from Willowbank & Yamanto - Students for Bremer SHS

are to catch School 5215
Continue Cunningham Hwy
1st R Coopers Rd
1st R Willowbank Dr
Becomes Wigmore St (After Warren Ct)
1st R Tinworth St 7:08
T'Sect L Sancroft St
1st R Melbury St
T'Sect L Heit St
1st R Ipswich Rosewood Rd
T'Sect L Cunningham Hwy
Take Exit L Ipswich Boonah Rd
1st  T'Lights L Warwick Rd
1st  T'Lights L Powells Rd
1st R Jacaranda Dr
1st L Rose St
T'Sect R Tulip St
T'Sect R Cypress St
T'Sect L Jacaranda Dr
2nd R Nuela St 7:20
2nd R Tristiana St
T'Sect R Tristiana St
T'Sect L Jacaranda Dr
T'Sect L Powells Rd
1st  T'Lights L Warwick Rd
2nd T'Lights R Ash St 7:29
3rd Exit at R'About Ash St (Marlyn St)
4th Exit at R'About  Ash St (U-Turn Jacana Cres)
2nd Exit at R'About Ash St (Deebing Creek Rd)
1st  T'Lights R Warwick Rd
2nd Exit at R'About Warwick Rd (Salisbury Rd)
3rd  T'Lights L Churchill St
T'Sect R East St
1st  T'Lights L Roderick St
Merge Onto Burnett St
Continue Over Railway Bridge
1st  T'Lights R Dalring St East
1st L Waghorn St
Bus Zone Ipswich Boys Grammary School  7:48
4th R Arthur St
St Mary's College & St Edmund's

Bus Zone 7:53
College
T'Sect R Mary St
Becomes West St (At Martin St)

T'Sect R Darling St East
1st  T'Lights L Burnett St

1st  T'Lights R Brisbane St
Becomes Old Toowoomba Rd (At Hooper St)
2nd  T'Lights R Ernest St
1st L Casey St 8:05
T'Sect L Samford St
2nd R Gilmore St
T'Sect L Avon St
2nd R Torres St
T'Sect L Flinders Dr
T'Sect L Wentworth St
1st R Beckler St
T'Sect L Aspinall St
1st R Bass St
T'Sect L Light St
T'Sect R Jardine St
T'Sect L May St
T'Sect L Toongarra Rd
2nd R Everdinah St
T'Sect L Coverack St
T'Sect L Kynance St
T'Sect R Toongarra Rd
2nd Exit at R'About Old Toowoomba Rd
Bus Stop Immaculate Heart School 8:22
4th Exit at R'About  Old Toowoomba Rd (Chubb St U-Turn)
2nd Exit at R'About Old Toowoomba Rd
2nd  T'Lights R Lobb St
1st L Perry St
T'Sect L Warwick Rd
1st  T'Lights L Goodger Way (Bremer SHS)
U-Turn at End of Goodger Way
Bus Stop Bremer State High School 8:33
Continue Goodger Way
1st  T'Lights L Warwick Rd
2nd Exit at R'About  Warwick Rd (Salisbury Rd)
3rd  T'Lights L Churchill St
T'Sect R East St
1st  T'Lights L Roderick St

Merge Onto Burnett St

Bus Zone Blair State Primary School 8:42
Continue Burnett St

Becomes Harlin Rd (At Ferrett St)

1st  T'Lights L Macrae St

Becomes Kingsmill Rd (At Macrae St Turn Off)
Becomes Albion St (At Bremer River Bridge)
Becomes Hunter St (At Workshops St)

3rd  T'Lights L Pine Mountain Rd
Becomes Fernvale Rd (At 1st T'Lights)
1st L Vogel Rd
1st L Ipswich State High School Access Rd

(Last Stop) Ipswich State High School 8:50




